List of Signatories:

©CoNO~WDNE

[
©

NMNRORODNNNNNNRE R R R R R R R R
COXNOOPORARWNMNRFPROO N~ WNE

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Name

Aasin Khan

Abirami Raveendran
Adv Dr Shalu Nigam
Ajaykumar VB

Albertina de J. P. Almeida

Amani

Amita Joseph
Amitava Choudhury
Anand Athialy

Anantharamakrishnan Senthivel

Anasuya Chandy
Anil Chawla
Anita Cheria
Anita Kapoor
Annie Raja
Anuradha
Anuradha Banerji
Ardhendu Sen
Arun Kumar
Arun Mohan
Aruna Rathnam
Arundhati Dhuru
Ashalatha S
Ashok Maridas
Ashok Shrimali
Avinash Kumar
Beena Pallical
Benny Kuruvilla
Brinda Adige

Brinelle D'souza

Cedric Prakash
Chinmayi Naik

D Gopalakrishna
Dev Desai

Devaki Jain
Devidas Tuljapurkar
Dhirendra Panda
Dimple Oberoi Vahali
Dinesh Abrol

Divya

Divyansh Khurana
Dolphy Dsouza
Dorothy Fernandes

Profession/Affiliation

Social Activist

Unite

Lawyer

Equitives Foundation

Advocate

Student

Advocate

RTI Activist

Student

Assistant Professor of Criminology and
Criminal Justice Administration
Teacher

Retired Army officer

Open Space

Social worker

G. Sec., National Federation of Indian Women
Development Professional

Saheli Women's Resource Centre
retired govt servant

Retd Professor

Media Collective

none

NAPM

MAKAAM

Samvidhaanada Haadiyalli
Social Activist

Researcher

Independent Activist

Focus on the Global South -India
Activist

Chairperson, Centre for Health and Mental,

City

Alwar Rajasthan
London

Delhi NCR
Trivandrum
Panaji, Goa.
Delhi

Delhi

Kolkata

Pune

Chennai

Madanapalle
Delhi
Bangalore
New Delhi
New Delhi
Bangalore
Delhi
coimbatore
Gurgaon
New Delhi
Chennai
Lucknow
Hyderabad
Bangalore
Ahmedabad
New Delhi
New Delhi
Delhi
Bengaluru

School of Social Work Health, Tata Institute of Mumbai

Social Sciences

Human Rights and Peace Activist/Writer
Working Peoples'Coalition
Socialist Party, India
ANHAD

Feminist economist

AIBEA Trade Union

Social Work

Independent activist
Academic JNU TRCSS
Working

Lawyer

The Bombay Catholic Sabha
Social Action

Ahmedabad
Bangalore
Bangalore
Ahmedabad
New Delhi
Mumbai
Bhubaneswar
Delhi

Delhi
Bhopal
Delhi
Mumbai
Patna



44,

45.

46.
47.
48.
49.

50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.

77.
78.

79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Dr. Sanjay Mangala Gopal

Eric Pinto

Gautam Bandyopadhyay
Gautam Mody

Geetha Devarajan
Govind Kelkar

Henri Tiphagne

Inamul

Isha Khandelwal
Janakarajan S

Jawhar Sircar

Joe Athialy

Jomon Cheriyan James
K. V. Bhat

Kalyani Menon Sen
Kamayani Bali Mahabal
Kameshwari Jandhyala
karthik9425@gmail.com
Kavita Krishnan
Krishna Sharma
Kurien

L Krishnamurthy

Lara Jesani

Leena

Leo Saldanha

Linda Chhakchhuak

M G Devasahayam
Madhu Bhaduri
Mandar Prakhar
Manshi Asher
Mecanzy Dabre
Medha Patkar

Meera Sanghamitra

Mohammad Chappalwala
Mona Mishra

N Sai Balaji
Narendra Gupta
Narendra Mohanty

National Hawker Federation

Navsharan Singh
Nikhil Dey
Nisha Biswas
P.R.Dasgupta
P.Vijayakumar
Pamela Philipose

National Alliance of Peoples’ Movements
(NAPM)

Nayional Alluance of Peoples Movement
NAPM

Nadi Ghati Morcha-India

NTUI

Advocate

Professor and Executive Director
People's Watch and Human Rights Defenders
Alert India

Social Activist

Lawyer

Professor, MIDS (Retd)

Member of Parliament TMC

Centre for Financial Accountability
Skiltrainer

Trade unionist. AITUC/JCTU
Independent researcher

Independent Trainer

Independent consultant

Business

Feminist activist and author

Lawyer

Retiree

Ex RTI Commissioner

People’s Union for Civil Liberties

Social work activist

Environment Support Group

Concerned Citizen

People First

Retired government official

Student

Independent Researcher

National Hawkers Federation

Narmada Bachao Andolan / NAPM
National Alliance of People's Movements
(NAPM)

Sambhaavnaa Institute

Independent Researcher

National President, All India Students'
Association (AISA)

JSAR

Activist, State Convener, INSAF & Campaign
Against Fabricated Cases, Odisha.

1300 Association

Independent Researcher

Mazdoor Kisan Shakti Sangathan ( MKSS)
Activists

Member of CCG

Teacher (retired.)

Independent journalist

Mumbai

Goa

Raipur
New Delhi
Chennai
Gurgaon
Madurai

Chennai
Bombay
Chennai
Kolkata
New Delhi
Kottayam
Bangalore
Coimbatore
Mumbai
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
New Delhi
New Delhi
Bangalore
Bangalore rural
Mumbai
Ranchi
Bangalore
Shillong
Bangalore
Delhi
Varanasi
Palampur
Mumbai
Badwani

Hyderabad

Palampur
Delhi

Delhi
Chittorgarh
Bhubaneswar

Kolkata
Delhi
Rajsamand
Kolkata
Bangalore
Madurai
New Delhi



89.
90.

91.

92.
93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

109.

110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

116.

117.
118.

119.
120.
121.

122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.

128.

129.
130.

Panchaksharam.K
Persis Ginwalla

Prafulla Samantara

Prasad Chacko
Praskanva Sinharay

Prof Ritu Dewan

Pushkar Raj

R. Manohar

R.Ravi & Ashok Shrimali
Rachel Andrews
Rajendra Ravi

Rakesh Diwan

Rakhi Sehgal

Ram Wangkheirakpam
Ramesh G

Ravindra Sinha
Ritumbra Manuvie
Rohit Prajapati

Runu
S.Krishnaswamy

Sagari R Ramdas

Samuel Asir Raj
sandhya gokhale
Satyarupa Shekhar
Shailesh Gandhi
Shankar V

Sharad Behar

Shilpan

Sudhir Vombatkere
Sujata Patel
Sukumaran Krishnan
Tara Murali

Teesta Setalvad

Tejas Tinjan
Uma Shankari
V.Samarth Rao
Vasundhar
Veena Shatrugna
Vidya Dinker

Venkatesh Nayak

Vijayasingh Ronald David
Vijoo Krishnan

Founder / SIPA Fair Trade

Independent

National Alliance Of People's Movements of
India

Independent Consultant

Centre for Financial Accountability
Director & Professor (R), Mumbai school of
Economics & Public Policy, University of
Mumbai

Independent Researcher

HRDA India

mines minarals & People

Student

NAPM, Delhi

Editor, Sarvodaya Press Service
Independent Researcher

Indigenous Perspectives

None

Researcher

University of Groningen

Environment Activist

Chennai
Ahmedabad

Bhubaneswar

Ahmedabad
New Delhi

Mumbai

Melbourne
Bangalore

Vishakhapatnam

Mumbai
Delhi
Bhopal
New Delhi
Imphal
Hyderabad
Pune
Groningen
Vadodara

Independent activist and freelance professional Gaziabad

(Retired Professor) PUCL Madurai
Veterinary Scientist , Food Sovereignty
Alliance

Teaching

PUCL, Maharashtra

Citizen

Former Central Information Commissioner
AICCTU

Retired civil servant

Concerned Indian

NAPM
Retd. Teacher, University of Hyderabad

Lawyer

Individual

Journalist, Human Rights Defender &
Educationist

Law student

Farmer, citizen of India

Law student

Citizen

Independent Researcher

Indian Social Action Forum
Commonwealth Human Rights Initiative

Community organiser
General Secretary, All India Kisan Sabha

Madurai
Hyderabad

Tirunelveli
mumbai
Cuttack
Mumbai
Bangalore
BHOPAL

San Francisco, CA,

USA
Mysuru
Pune
Gudalur The
Nilgiris
Chennai
Mumbai

Faridabad
Hyderabad
New Delhi
Mysore
Bengaluru
Mangalore
New Delhi

Kushalnagara
New Delhi



131.

132.
133.
134.
135.

136.

137.
138.

Vineet

Vinita Balekundri
Vinod Koshy
Vivekanand Tripathi
Wilfred Dcosta

Yashaswini Krishna

Yashika Manav

S.gH T3

Mazdoor Kisan Shakti Sangathan Rajsamand,

Rajasthan
Maharashtra Hawkers Federation Navi Mumbai
Dynamic Action Thiruvalla
Social Activist Noida
Indian Social Action Forum New Delhi
Student pursing master's in mass

Bengaluru

communication and media

Dehli Girls Rising - National Confederation of New Delhi
Dalit and Adivasi Organisations (NACDAOR)

waltaet et AT ()



