List of Signatories:

	Name	Profession/Affiliation	City
1.	Aasin Khan	Social Activist	Alwar Rajasthan
2.	Abirami Raveendran	Unite	London
3.	Adv Dr Shalu Nigam	Lawyer	Delhi NCR
4.	Ajaykumar VB	Equitives Foundation	Trivandrum
5.	Albertina de J. P. Almeida	Advocate	Panaji, Goa.
6.	Amani	Student	Delhi
7.	Amita Joseph	Advocate	Delhi
8.	Amitava Choudhury	RTI Activist	Kolkata
9.	Anand Athialy	Student	Pune
10.	Anantharamakrishnan Senthive	Assistant Professor of Criminology and Criminal Justice Administration	Chennai
11.	Anasuya Chandy	Teacher	Madanapalle
12.	Anil Chawla	Retired Army officer	Delhi
13.	Anita Cheria	Open Space	Bangalore
14.	Anita Kapoor	Social worker	New Delhi
15.	Annie Raja	G. Sec., National Federation of Indian Women	New Delhi
16.	Anuradha	Development Professional	Bangalore
17.	Anuradha Banerji	Saheli Women's Resource Centre	Delhi
18.	Ardhendu Sen	retired govt servant	coimbatore
19.	Arun Kumar	Retd Professor	Gurgaon
20.	Arun Mohan	Media Collective	New Delhi
21.	Aruna Rathnam	none	Chennai
22.	Arundhati Dhuru	NAPM	Lucknow
23.	Ashalatha S	MAKAAM	Hyderabad
24.	Ashok Maridas	Samvidhaanada Haadiyalli	Bangalore
25.	Ashok Shrimali	Social Activist	Ahmedabad
26.	Avinash Kumar	Researcher	New Delhi
27.	Beena Pallical	Independent Activist	New Delhi
28.	Benny Kuruvilla	Focus on the Global South -India	Delhi
29.	Brinda Adige	Activist	Bengaluru
		Chairperson, Centre for Health and Mental,	
30.	Brinelle D'souza	School of Social Work Health, Tata Institute of Social Sciences	
31.	Cedric Prakash	Human Rights and Peace Activist/Writer	Ahmedabad
32.	Chinmayi Naik	Working Peoples'Coalition	Bangalore
33.	D Gopalakrishna	Socialist Party, India	Bangalore
34.	Dev Desai	ANHAD	Ahmedabad
35.	Devaki Jain	Feminist economist	New Delhi
36.	Devidas Tuljapurkar	AIBEA Trade Union	Mumbai
37.	Dhirendra Panda	Social Work	Bhubaneswar
38.	Dimple Oberoi Vahali	Independent activist	Delhi
39.	Dinesh Abrol	Academic JNU TRCSS	Delhi
40.	Divya	Working	Bhopal
41.	Divyansh Khurana	Lawyer	Delhi
42.	Dolphy Dsouza	The Bombay Catholic Sabha	Mumbai
43.	Dorothy Fernandes	Social Action	Patna

44.	Dr. Sanjay Mangala Gopal	National Alliance of Peoples' Movements (NAPM)	Mumbai
45.	Eric Pinto	Nayional Alluance of Peoples Movement NAPM	Goa
46.	Gautam Bandyopadhyay	Nadi Ghati Morcha-India	Raipur
47.	Gautam Mody	NTUI	New Delhi
48.	Geetha Devarajan	Advocate	Chennai
49.	Govind Kelkar	Professor and Executive Director	
49.	Govina Keikai		Gurgaon
50.	Henri Tiphagne	People's Watch and Human Rights Defenders Alert India	Madurai
51.	Inamul	Social Activist	Chennai
52.	Isha Khandelwal	Lawyer	Bombay
53.	Janakarajan S	Professor, MIDS (Retd)	Chennai
54.	Jawhar Sircar	Member of Parliament TMC	Kolkata
55.	Joe Athialy	Centre for Financial Accountability	New Delhi
56.	Jomon Cheriyan James	Skiltrainer	Kottayam
	K. V. Bhat	Trade unionist. AITUC/JCTU	Bangalore
	Kalyani Menon Sen	Independent researcher	Coimbatore
	Kamayani Bali Mahabal	Independent Trainer	Mumbai
	Kameshwari Jandhyala	Independent trainer Independent consultant	Hyderabad
	•	Business	•
	karthik9425@gmail.com		Bengaluru
	Kavita Krishnan	Feminist activist and author	New Delhi
	Krishna Sharma	Lawyer	New Delhi
	Kurien	Retiree	Bangalore
	L Krishnamurthy	Ex RTI Commissioner	Bangalore rural
	Lara Jesani	People's Union for Civil Liberties	Mumbai
	Leena	Social work activist	Ranchi
	Leo Saldanha	Environment Support Group	Bangalore
	Linda Chhakchhuak	Concerned Citizen	Shillong
	M G Devasahayam	People First	Bangalore
71.	Madhu Bhaduri	Retired government official	Delhi
72.	Mandar Prakhar	Student	Varanasi
73.	Manshi Asher	Independent Researcher	Palampur
74.	Mecanzy Dabre	National Hawkers Federation	Mumbai
75.	Medha Patkar	Narmada Bachao Andolan / NAPM	Badwani
76.	Meera Sanghamitra	National Alliance of People's Movements (NAPM)	Hyderabad
77.	Mohammad Chappalwala	Sambhaavnaa Institute	Palampur
78.	Mona Mishra	Independent Researcher	Delhi
79.	N Sai Balaji	National President, All India Students' Association (AISA)	Delhi
80.	Narendra Gupta	JSAR	Chittorgarh
81.	Narendra Mohanty	Activist, State Convener, INSAF & Campaign Against Fabricated Cases, Odisha.	Bhubaneswar
82.	National Hawker Federation	1300 Association	Kolkata
83.	Navsharan Singh	Independent Researcher	Delhi
	Nikhil Dey	Mazdoor Kisan Shakti Sangathan (MKSS)	Rajsamand
	Nisha Biswas	Activists	Kolkata
	P.R.Dasgupta	Member of CCG	Bangalore
87.	P.Vijayakumar	Teacher (retired.)	Madurai
88.	Pamela Philipose	Independent journalist	New Delhi
		1	

	Panchaksharam.K	Founder / SIPA Fair Trade	Chennai
90.	Persis Ginwalla	Independent	Ahmedabad
91.	Prafulla Samantara	National Alliance Of People's Movements of India	Bhubaneswar
92.	Prasad Chacko	Independent Consultant	Ahmedabad
93.	Praskanva Sinharay	Centre for Financial Accountability	New Delhi
94.	Prof Ritu Dewan	Director & Professor (R), Mumbai school of Economics & Public Policy, University of Mumbai	Mumbai
95.	Pushkar Raj	Independent Researcher	Melbourne
	R. Manohar	HRDA India	Bangalore
97.	R.Ravi & Ashok Shrimali	mines minarals & People	Vishakhapatnam
98.	Rachel Andrews	Student	Mumbai
99.	Rajendra Ravi	NAPM, Delhi	Delhi
100.	Rakesh Diwan	Editor, Sarvodaya Press Service	Bhopal
101.	Rakhi Sehgal	Independent Researcher	New Delhi
	Ram Wangkheirakpam	Indigenous Perspectives	Imphal
	Ramesh G	None	Hyderabad
104.	Ravindra Sinha	Researcher	Pune
105.	Ritumbra Manuvie	University of Groningen	Groningen
106.	Rohit Prajapati	Environment Activist	Vadodara
107.	Runu	Independent activist and freelance professional	Gaziabad
108.	S.Krishnaswamy	(Retired Professor) PUCL Madurai	Madurai
109.	Sagari R Ramdas	Veterinary Scientist, Food Sovereignty Alliance	Hyderabad
110.	Samuel Asir Raj	Teaching	Tirunelveli
111.	sandhya gokhale	PUCL, Maharashtra	mumbai
112.	Satyarupa Shekhar	Citizen	Cuttack
113.	Shailesh Gandhi	Former Central Information Commissioner	Mumbai
114.	Shankar V	AICCTU	Bangalore
115.	Sharad Behar	Retired civil servant	BHOPAL
116.	Shilpan	Concerned Indian	San Francisco, CA, USA
117.	Sudhir Vombatkere	NAPM	Mysuru
118.	Sujata Patel	Retd. Teacher, University of Hyderabad	Pune
110	Sukumaran Krishnan	Lawyer	Gudalur The
117.	Sukumaran Krisiman	Lawyer	Nilgiris
120.	Tara Murali	Individual	Chennai
121.	Teesta Setalvad	Journalist, Human Rights Defender & Educationist	Mumbai
122.	Tejas Tinjan	Law student	Faridabad
123.	Uma Shankari	Farmer, citizen of India	Hyderabad
124.	V.Samarth Rao	Law student	New Delhi
	Vasundhar	Citizen	Mysore
126.	Veena Shatrugna	Independent Researcher	Bengaluru
127.	Vidya Dinker	Indian Social Action Forum	Mangalore
128	Venkatesh Nayak	Commonwealth Human Rights Initiative	New Delhi
	·		
	Vijayasingh Ronald David	Community organiser	Kushalnagara
130.	Vijoo Krishnan	General Secretary, All India Kisan Sabha	New Delhi

131.	Vineet	Mazdoor Kisan Shakti Sangathan	Rajsamand, Rajasthan
132.	Vinita Balekundri	Maharashtra Hawkers Federation	Navi Mumbai
133.	Vinod Koshy	Dynamic Action	Thiruvalla
134.	Vivekanand Tripathi	Social Activist	Noida
135.	Wilfred Dcosta	Indian Social Action Forum	New Delhi
136.	Yashaswini Krishna	Student pursing master's in mass communication and media	Bengaluru
137.	Yashika Manav	Dehli Girls Rising - National Confederation of Dalit and Adivasi Organisations (NACDAOR)	New Delhi
138.	डॉ.सुगन बरंठ	सर्वोदय कार्यकर्ता	मालेगांव (नासिक)